

## For Immediate Release

## Dee for Dentist Becomes Exclusive Nevada Affiliate Partner for Renew

Renew's dental implant supported smiles provide a more comfortable solution than conventional dentures at a lower cost than traditional dental implant procedures

**June 3, 2024 – Las Vegas** – <u>Dee for Dentist</u>, a state-of-the-art dental practice embracing groundbreaking technological innovations and techniques to treat and manage oral care, is now the exclusive Nevada affiliate partner for <u>Renew</u>. Renew offers a proprietary and affordable full-mouth restoration system for those who are suffering with missing and failing teeth or ill-fitting dentures.

According to the U.S. Census data and Simmons National Consumer Survey in 2020, nearly 41 million Americans reported using dentures and the American Academy of Implant Dentistry reports that over three million people have dental implants, with those numbers continuing to rise. With the cost of traditional implants being out of reach for many patients who are often on a fixed income, Renew is poised to have a major postitive impact on the Las Vegas community.

Dee for Dentist is the exclusive Nevada affiliate partner for Renew. Renew offers a proprietary and affordable full-mouth restoration system for those who are suffering with missing and failing teeth or ill-fitting dentures.

"We are proud to offer the innovative Renew system as the exclusive provider in Southern Nevada," said Dr. Dee Dee Meevasin, owner and primary clinician at Dee for

Dentist. "Partnering with an established brand like Renew allows us to pass on savings to patients, lowering the procedure's overall cost and enabling us to restore more smiles and help people regain their confidence."

Renew provides dental implant anchored dentures, a fixed-removable full-arch denture that is snapped onto dental implants. The implants help keep the denture in place and provide better function, stability, and comfort compared to conventional dentures, as the roof of the mouth is

usually left open, making it easier to chew and taste as well. Given the number of treatment options and variables associated with each unique individual, the cost for the system varies but is a fraction of the cost of other dental implant procedures.

The process involves an initial, free consultation and 3-D CAT Scan in which a customized treatment plan is developed. Once determined if you are a candidate for Renew, a single-day surgery is then scheduled allowing patients to walk away with a beautiful smile the same day.

"Providing a superior patient experience is the cornerstone of what Renew stands for," said Peter Abruzzo, President of Renew. "What we offer patients is a life changing experience where they can eat more of the foods they love, smile proudly, and live life to the fullest. Dee for Dentist shares the very same compassion for patients and we couldn't be happier to work together with such an incredible team."

Founded in 2011, Dee for Dentist is the first and often only dental practice in Las Vegas to use many of the groundbreaking innovations and techniques developed for the dental industry to treat and manage oral health. Dee for Dentist offers the most progressive treatments available, including: laser dentistry for anesthesia-free cavity fillings, myofunctional therapy appliances for children, digital nitrous, oral sleep appliances, oral cancer detection, 3D printing, CEREC same-day crown restorations, and 3D screening for advanced airway analysis to address sleep apnea and other oral health related issues. Most recently, Dee for Dentist was among the first to bring Pearl AI to Southern Nevada, the only chairside FDA-cleared AI radiologic detection aid that helps dentists identify common dental conditions.

## **About Dee for Dentist:**

An industry leader, Dee for Dentist is a local family practice providing state-of-the-art digital dentistry to the Southern Nevada community. Dr. Dee Dee Meevasin, a Las Vegas native and a graduate of the UNLV School of Dental Medicine with over two decades of industry experience, started the practice in 2011 and embraces technology along with traditional dental services as a means to promote the long-term oral health of every patient.

As the first in Las Vegas to use many of the groundbreaking innovations and techniques developed for the dental industry to treat and manage oral care, the practice offers the most advanced treatments available, including: laser dentistry, myofunctional therapy appliances for children, digital nitrous, oral sleep appliances, oral cancer detection, 3D printing, CEREC same-day crown restorations, and 3D screening for advanced airway analysis to address sleep apnea and other oral health related issues.

Dee for Dentist is a clinical partner for TeamSmile, a national organization that partners dental practices with professional athletic organizations to provide life-changing dental care to underserved children in local communities.

Dee for Dentist's Silverado Ranch practice, located at 8772 S Maryland Pkwy, Las Vegas, NV 89123, is open Monday through Saturday from 9 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. and their Charleston practice, located at 2421 West Charleston Blvd., Las Vegas, NV 89102, is open Monday through Thursday from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.deefordentist.com">www.deefordentist.com</a> or follow @deefordentist on Facebook and Instagram. Appointments can be requested online or made by calling (702) 586-7800.

## **About Renew:**

Headquartered in Centennial, Colorado, Renew was created by Dr. Don Miloni, a dental industry veteran with more than four decades of experience, and a founder of ClearChoice. Led by Peter Abruzzo, who shares over 35 years of business expertise and a track record of driving growth across diverse retail sectors, Renew brings together a team of doctors, clinical staff, and seasoned corporate professionals who are solely focused on changing people's lives for the better. Renew provides patients who have unstable dentures, or those suffering with missing and failing teeth, an advanced, digital full mouth restorative treatment at an affordable cost. The Renew solution, currently offered through Centers across the country provides patients a renewed sense of wellbeing, a renewed outlook on life, and a renewed sense of confidence. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.renewsmiles.com">www.renewsmiles.com</a>.

Media Contact:
Mallory Zito
GYC Vegas
(702) 560-6590
mallory@gycvegas.com